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NEW ROAD PROJECTS 

 

1802.  SHRI K. MURALEEDHARAN: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 be pleased to state: 

 

a) whether the Government proposes to award 68 road projects worth about Rs. 5 lakh crore 

in the next three months and if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(b) the total number of road projects awarded since April, 2019 till date along with the 

present status thereof? 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

 

(a) Award of road projects covering a length of 4,471 km with an approximate cost of Rs. 

50,000 crore has been targeted during next three months.  

(b) 168 road projects covering length of 3215 km have been awarded since April, 2019 till 

date. 
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